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Disclaimer

3

The information, statements and opinions set out in this presentation and accompanying discussion (this “Presentation”) are for informational and reference purposes
only and do not constitute a public offer for the purposes of any applicable law or an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to purchase any securities or other
financial instruments or to engage in any trading strategy and should not be relied upon or considered as an advice in making any investment decisions.

This Presentation, which does not purport to be comprehensive nor render any form of legal, tax, investment, accounting, financial or other advice, has been
provided by Oman Arab Bank SAOG (“the Bank”) and has not been independently verified by any person. You should consult your own advisers as to legal, tax,
investment, accounting, financial or other related matters concerning any investment in any securities. No responsibility, liability or obligation is accepted by the Bank
or its shareholders, directors, officers, employees, agents or advisors as to or in relation to this Presentation (including the accuracy, completeness or sufficiency
thereof) or any other written or oral information made available or any errors contained therein or omissions there from, and any such liability is expressly disclaimed.

This Presentation may contain forward-looking statements. All statements other than statements of historical fact are statements that could be considered forward-
looking statements; they include statements about the Bank’s beliefs and expectations and the assumptions underlying them.

These statements are based on plans, estimates and projections as they are currently available to the management of the Bank. Forward-looking statements
therefore speak only as of the date they are made. The Bank does not intend or assume any obligation to update these forward-looking statements. By their very
nature, forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. Many factors could therefore cause the actual results to differ materially from those contained in
any forward-looking statement. Such factors include, among others, changes in general economic and business conditions, changes in currency exchange rates and
interest rates, introduction of competing products by other companies, potential defaults of borrowers or trading counterparties, the implementation of the Bank’s
strategic initiatives, lack of acceptance of new products or services by the Bank’s targeted customers, inability to meet efficiency and cost reduction objectives,
changes in business strategy and other factors.

This Presentation may contain non-IFRS financial details.

This Presentation and discussion are for information purposes only. Any recipients of this Presentation must not communicate, reproduce, distribute or disclose
through any media or refer to them publicly or privately, in whole or in part anytime without a written consent from the Bank.

By accepting delivery of this Presentation, the recipients agree to accept any bound by the statements, restrictions and limitation set forth herein.
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Sultanate of Oman - Overview



2nd largest country 
by area in the GCC.

Population Inflation Fiscal Surplus

OMR 0.7 Bn

AVG Oil Price

$83

GDP Growth

4.3%

Foreign Reserves

$17.0 Bn

Repo Rate

6.0%1.5%5.1 M

Sources: National Centre for Statistics & Information, Central Bank of Oman, MOF and  IMF world economic outlook 6

Oman Economy

S&P

• BB 
• Positive

Fitch

• BB
• Positive

Moody’s

• Ba2
• Positive

vs. OMR1.3bn FY23 budget deficit  
and OMR1.02bn surplus at JUL22

vs. global inflation of 8.7% in 2022 
and 6.8% in 2023

FED rate range at 5.25% - 5.5%



Banking Sector – Credit and Lending

7
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Provisions % of Loans

Provisions (OMR Bn) & CoverageGross Loans (OMR Bn)

Conventional Loans 2023 Growth (OMR Mn) Islamic Financing 2023 Growth (OMR Mn)

+2.9% +6.6%

6.4% 6.4% 3.1% 3.3% 4.5% 4.8% 3.6%



Banking Sector – Customer Deposits
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(net) Loans / Deposits (%)Customer Deposits (OMR Bn)

18.3 18.6 20.0 20.1 20.4 21.2 21.0 22.2 

2.2 3.0 3.3 3.6 3.8 4.4 4.9 5.2 
20.4 21.6 23.3 23.7 24.2 25.6 25.9 27.5 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 1H 23

Conventional Islamic

0.35 1.39 0.07 0.32 0.83 (0.19) 1.22 

0.80 0.29 0.34 0.19 0.61 0.48 0.33 1.1 1.7 0.4 0.5 1.4 0.3 1.6 
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104%
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 1H 23

Conventional Islamic Total

Conventional Loans 2023 Growth (OMR Mn) Islamic Financing 2023 Growth (OMR Mn)

+5.8% +6.8%

5.6% 7.8%
1.7% 2.1% 6.0% 1.1% 6.0%



Elevated increases in policy rates impacting the banks’ margins
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We are supported by strong shareholders
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Others
20.01%

OMINVEST
30.99%

Arab Bank Group
49.00%

 One of the largest 
financial institutions in the 
Middle East

 +600 branches across five 
continents and 28
countries

 Covering key financial 
markets including London, 
Dubai, Singapore, 
Geneva, Paris, Frankfurt, 
Sydney and Bahrain

 USD3.9Bn market cap

 USD10.6Bn total equity

 One of the largest 
publicly listed 
investment companies 
in the MENA region

 Diversified portfolio 
into Banking, 
Insurance, Leasing, 
Real Estate, 
Education, Private 
Equity and Investment 
Banking 

 USD0.7Bn market cap



Mr. Rashad Al Zubair
Chairman

Chairman - Zubair Corporation, Chiarman
- Oasis Water Co, Vice Chairman - Barr Al 
Jissah Resort Co, Vice Chairman and 
Founder Member of Muscat University.

Mr. Wahbe Tamari
Deputy Chairman

Chairman - Arab Bank Switzerland, Chairman 
- Arabia Insurance Company, Board Member 
in Arab Bank Plc, Sucafina SA, Solidere
International, Tamari Foundation.
Member of Young Presidents’ Organization 
(YPO).

Ms. Randa Sadik
Director

Chief Executive Officer - Arab Bank, 
Chairwoman - Arab Tunisian Bank, Vice 
Chairman - Arab Bank Australia, 
Chairwoman - Al Arabi Finance Holdings 
Lebanon, Chairwoman - Al Arabi 
Investment Group Jordan.

Mr. Abdulaziz Al Balushi
Director

Chief Executive Officer - OMINVEST, Deputy 
Chairman - Jabreen Capital, Board Member 
in Liva (NLGIC), National Finance, Member 
of Oman American Business Center.
“Second Best CEO in Arab Banking World” -
Forbes Magazine, November 2012.

Mr. Walid Samhouri
Director

Executive Vice President, Jordan Country 
Head, Arab Bank, Chairman - Arab 
Sudanese Bank, Board Member in Arab 
Tunisian Bank, Jordan Loan Guarantee 
Corporation.

Mr. Imad Sultan
Director

Vice Chairman & Managing Director - W. J. 
Towell LLC, Board Member in Savannah 
Resources PLC, Member of the Executive 
Committee of Muscat Stock Exchange.
Member of Young Presidents’ Organization 
(YPO).

Mr. Nasri Malhame
Director

Board member in Arab Bank Switzerland 
(Lebanon), AB Fund Managers-Guernsey, 
Ubhar Capital, Oman, and Chambre de 
commerce Arabo-Suisse, Geneva.

Mr. Yasir Aqil Badri
Director

Senior Principal, Financial Services at 
Mubadala Investment Company.

Mr. Mohammed Al Ghanma
Director

Executive Vice President and Head of 
Credit Division - Arab Bank, Deputy 
Chiarman - Islamic International Arab Bank, 
Board Member in Arab National Bank, Arab 
Bank Syria, T-Bank Turkey.



We were one of the earliest banks in Oman, a prominent player today
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Arab Bank commences 
operations in Oman

OAB was established following 
the acquisition of Arab Bank’s 
branches in Oman

In-organic Expansion through 
acquiring retail branches of 
Omani European Bank

Acquisition of Alizz Islamic 
Bank and becoming a public 
joint stock company and a 
subsidiary of Arab Bank

Issuance of USD250M AT1 
securities

1984

1973

1992

2020

2021
47 16 63

10.1% 17.0% 11.4%

10.1% 18.2% 11.7%

9.4% 9.7% 17.0% 17.4% 10.8% 11.1%

9.3% 9.9% 18.6% 18.5% 11.0% 11.6%

The journey Today

Conventional Islamic Group

Loans

Deposits

Branches

Best Domestic Retail Bank

Best SME Payment Solutions Best Online Banking Platform

JUN22 DEC22

Market Share





We were the fastest growing bank YoY in profits, loans and deposits 
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Operating Profit (OMR Mn) Net Profit (OMR Mn)

Loans & Advances (OMR Mn) Customer Deposits (OMR Mn)

25 25 

1H 22 1H 23

7 

12 

1H 22 1H 23

2,907 

3,067 

3,258 

1H 22 2022 1H 23

2,889 
2,992 

3,201 

1H 22 2022 1H 23

+1% +64%

+6%
+12%

+7%
+11%



Cost discipline and higher recoveries led the way to offset the margin squeeze 
driven by the higher interest rate environment
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+64%

Driven by a healthy 
growth in the loans 
portfolio and a marginal 
improvement in yield

Higher interest rate 
environment impacting 
cost of fund

Lower FX revenue 
driven by lower volume

 Lower ECL Stage 1&2
 Higher recovery

Impact of higher cost of 
fund was offset by 
increase in profit earned 
on Islamic finance

Profits Walk (OMR Mn)



7.0 11.5 

508 501 

2.8%

4.6%
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800.0

1,000.0
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1,400.0

1,600.0

1,800.0

2Q22 1H 23

Net profit AVG Equity ROE %

Leading to an improvement in return on equity
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Staff cost
21.3 
59%

Depreciation
4.5 

13%

Other cost
10.0 
28%

Cost Movement (OMR Mn)Cost Base (OMR Mn)

36.2 35.8 
61.0 61.0 

59.3% 58.7%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

1H 22 1H 23

Cost Income Cost to Income %

Cost / Income (%) Return on Equity (%)1

1. Annualized net profit / average equity. On an adjusted basis (including the impact of perpetual bonds), ROE would have been 3.4% in 1H23 vs. 0.9% in 1H22.



We acquired ≈ 20% of new credit in Oman YoY and vs. end of 2022
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Gross Loans – By Segment (OMR Mn) Gross Loans – By Type (OMR Mn)

+179

+41

+138

+210

+57

+153

+179

+71

+108

+210

+44

+166

1,261 

373 
258 283 

134 172 178 205 191 99 
303 

36.5%

10.8% 7.5% 8.2%
3.9% 5.0% 5.2% 5.9% 5.5% 2.9%

8.8%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

Retail Services Manufacturing Construction Wholesale &
Retail Trade

Mining &
Quarrying

Transport and
Communication

Utilities Financial
Institutions

Import / Export Others

Gross Loans – By Sector (OMR Mn)

1,905 2,043 2,196 

1,163 1,204 1,261 

3,068 3,247 3,457 

1H 22 2022 1H 23

Corporate Retail

2,195 2,303 2,468 

873 944 988 
3,068 3,247 3,457 

1H 22 2022 1H 23

Conventional Islamic



and ≈ 27% of new deposits YoY leading to a healthy liquidity position
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Customer Deposits – By Product (OMR M) Customer Deposits – By Type (OMR M)

+103

(20)

+123

+209

(44)

+253

+103

+27

+76

+209

+45

+1642,013 2,089 2,253 

875 903 948 
2,889 2,992 

3,201 

1H 22 2022 1H 23

Conventional Islamic

1,287 1,411 1,663 

1,602 1,582 
1,538 

2,889 2,992 
3,201 

1H 22 2022 1H 23
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CASA
39%
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3%

Other liabilities
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With an efficient utilization of our capital
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11.0% 11.3% 10.7%
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3,028 2,954 3,131 3,542 3,682 3,956 
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OMR Mn
Parent Consolidated

1H 23 2022 VAR Growth 1H 23 2022 VAR Growth

ASSETS

Cash and balances with Central Bank 98 31 67 215% 170 100 70 70%

Due from banks 47 48 (1) -3% 64 54 10 19%

Loans, advances and financing to customers - net 2,314 2,165 149 7% 3,258 3,067 191 6%

Investment on subsidiary 107 107 - - - - - -

Investment securities 256 268 (13) -5% 321 332 (10) -3%

Intangibles - - - - 7 7 (0) -2%

Property and equipment 37 36 1 3% 39 38 1 3%

Other assets 66 55 10 19% 97 84 13 15%

TOTAL ASSETS 2,924 2,711 213 8% 3,956 3,682 275 7%

LIABILITIES

Due to banks 66 59 7 12% 111 94 17 18%

Customer deposits 2,253 2,089 164 8% 3,201 2,992 209 7%

Other liabilities 113 75 38 51% 139 98 41 42%

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,432 2,223 209 9% 3,452 3,184 267 8%

EQUITY

Total Shareholders' Equity 353 349 4 1% 366 359 7 2%

Perpetual Tier 1 capital securities 139 139 0 0% 139 139 0 0%

TOTAL EQUITY 492 488 4 1% 505 498 7 1%

TOAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,924 2,711 213 8% 3,956 3,682 275 7%



OMR Mn
Parent Consolidated

1H 23 1H 22 VAR Growth 1H 23 1H 22 VAR Growth

Interest income 69.5 61.1 8.5 14% 69.4 61.1 8.3 14%

Interest expense (33.6) (24.8) (8.7) -35% (33.6) (24.8) (8.7) -35%

Net interest income 36.0 36.3 (0.3) -1% 35.8 36.3 (0.4) -1%

Net income from Islamic financing 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 13.2 12.6 0.6 4%

Net fee & commission income 7.5 8.0 (0.5) -7% 9.9 9.8 0.1 1%

Net income from investment securities 0.2 0.1 0.0 2% 0.2 0.1 0.0 30%

Other operating income 1.6 2.0 (0.4) -21% 1.9 2.2 (0.3) -15%

OPERATING INCOME 45.2 46.4 (1.2) -3% 61.0 61.0 (0.1) 0%

OPERATING EXPENSES (26.5) (26.6) 0.2 1% (35.8) (36.2) 0.4 1%

OPERATING PROFIT 18.7 19.8 (1.1) -5% 25.2 24.8 0.3 1%

Net allowance for credit losses (9.3) (14.7) 5.4 37% (11.4) (16.4) 5.0 30%

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 9.4 5.1 4.3 85% 13.8 8.4 5.3 63%

Income tax expense (1.5) (0.9) (0.6) -75% (2.2) (1.4) (0.8) -61%

NET PROFIT 7.9 4.2 3.7 87% 11.5 7.0 4.5 64%



Thank You
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